# Notre-Dame-de-Grâce

## INVITATIONS

## SPECIAL BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING ON 2018 BUDGET AND 2018-2019-2020 THREE-YEAR CAPITAL EXPENDITURE PROGRAM

Sue Montgomery, Borough Mayor, Magda Popeanu, Councillor, Côte-des-Neiges district, Peter McQueen, Councillor, Notre-Dame-de-Grâce district, Christian Arseneault, Councillor, Loyola district, Marvin Rotrand, Councillor, Snowdon district, and Lionel Perez, Councillor, Darlington district, invite you to attend a special meeting of the Côte-des-Neiges–Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council on the 2018 budget and the 2018-2019-2020 three-year capital expenditure program (PTI) of the Côte-des-Neiges–Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough.

| Date:  | Wednesday, December 6, 2017                              |
|--------|--|
| Time:  | 7 p.m.   |
| Place: | Cummings Centre, 5151 chemin de la Côte-Sainte-Catherine |

At the meeting, you will have the opportunity to ask questions or submit requests (30-minute period). A registration period will be held from 6:15 to 6:45 p.m. for that purpose.

In accordance with the  $2^{nd}$  paragraph of section 144.6 of the *Charter of Ville de Montréal* (R.S.Q., c. C-11.4), the deliberations of the Council and the question period shall deal exclusively with the budget and the three-year capital expenditure program (PTI).

# SPECIAL BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING

Your Borough Council also invites you to attend a special meeting of the Côte-des-Neiges-Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council,

| Date:  | Wednesday, December 6, 2017                              |
|--------|--|
| Time:  | 8:30 p.m.  |
| Place: | Cummings Centre, 5151 chemin de la Côte-Sainte-Catherine |

At the meeting, you will have the opportunity to ask questions or submit requests (30-minute period). A registration period will be held from 6:15 to 6:45 p.m. and from 7:45 to 8:15 p.m. for that purpose.

In accordance with section 325 of the *Cities and Towns Act* (RSQ, c. C-19), the Council deliberations and question period during the meeting shall concern only the business for which the special meeting was called, i.e. the tabling of a notice of motion announcing that at the next meeting or a subsequent meeting a by-law will be adopted on the tax on services for the 2018 fiscal year, unless all members of the Council are present and consent thereto.

# **BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING**

Your Borough Council also invites you to attend the next meeting of the Côte-des-Neiges-Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council,

 Date:
 Wednesday, December 13, 2017

 Time:
 7 p.m.

 Place:
 Cummings Centre, 5151 chemin de la Côte-Sainte-Catherine

At the meeting, you will have the opportunity to ask questions or submit requests on any issue concerning your borough or the municipal administration (90-minute period). A registration period will be held from 6:15 to 6:45 p.m. for that purpose.

The agenda and decision-support reports are generally available (in French) in the *Borough Hall* section of the Côte-des-Neiges–Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough website (<u>ville.montreal.qc.ca/cdn-ndg</u>) as well as at the Côte-des-Neiges–Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5160 boulevard Décarie, ground floor (311 – Côte-des-Neiges–Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough), on the Friday afternoon before the regular or special Borough Council meeting. Regular and special Council meetings are broadcast live on the Borough website.

Please note that the FINAL agenda is the one adopted by the municipal councillors at the beginning of each meeting.

Given at Montreal, this November 28, 2017

La secrétaire d'arrondissement,

Geneviève Reeves, avocate